Melton Kidz Klub
Tuition & Fee Policy

Tuition Fees:

Weekly Rate Tuition - 1st Child Tuition - Additional Children
Before School 35.00 25.00

After School 50.00 35.00

Before & After School 60.00 45.00

Daily Rate Tuition - 1st Child Tuition - Additional Children
Before School 9.00 7.00

After School 13.00 10.00

Before & After School 15.00 12.00

1/2 Day Rate 13.00 10.00

(plus weekly or daily fee)

Reqistration Fee 45.00
per family per school year

Tuition Payment Policy
All payments MUST be received by Friday for the present week of care. Any account
with a balance on Friday at 6:00pm will be charged a $15.00 late payment fee.

Accounts being paid in 2 week increments must be paid one week in advance or a late payment fee will
be charged.

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF)
A charge of $25.00 will be applied to an account for any returned checks from the bank.

Late Pick Up Fee

A charge of $1.00 per every minute for each child will be applied to any account that
a parent or guardian arrives after 6:00pm.

Tuition Policy

Parents must indicate on the registration form which rate they will be responsible for. The
rate may be changed by filling out a tuition change form. This can only be done the first

of each month and the form needs to be placed in the tuition box. Enrollment must be atleast
2 days a week (2am, 2pm or 2am/pm). NO EXCEPTIONS. Parents are responsible for
tuition payments whether the child attends on their scheduled days or not.

Holidays / Snow Days
Melton Kidz Klub will be closed during all school holidays and snow days.

If you have any questions please contact Jenn Melton at 810-397-5358 or jimelton6@gmail.com.



